
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 1 0 1.4

A07 0 0 0

A15 0 2 0.2

Subtotal 1 2 1.6

B

B02 1 0 2

B03 0 1 2

Subtotal 1 1 4

C

C06 0 0 0.6

C11 1 2 1.4

Subtotal 1 2 2

D

D04 0 0 0.4

D14 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0.4

E

E05 0 0 0.2

E13 0 0 0.8

E18 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 1

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand Total 3 5 9.0

Rape & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

6 8 7

2 3 2.6

1 0 0.4

9 11 10

10 5 9

6 3 6.2

16 8 15.2

3 7 4.8

3 4 5

6 11 9.8

6 6 6.4

3 3 4.2

9 9 10.6

0 0 2

0 3 1.8

2 0 2.4

2 3 6.2

3 0 1.2

3 0 1.2

45 42 53.0

Robbery & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

31 44 33.6

14 4 10

2 4 4.4

47 52 48

18 18 23.6

17 23 22.6

35 41 46.2

22 9 20

40 23 28.8

62 32 48.8

27 34 28

14 2 13.4

41 36 41.4

6 6 7

10 6 10.6

6 6 9

22 18 26.6

0 1 0.8

0 1 0.8

207 180 211.8

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

3 8 5.6

11 13 16.4

1 3 4.4

15 24 26.4

53 45 51.4

53 62 45.6

106 107 97

10 6 11

38 39 41.8

48 45 52.8

17 11 13.6

10 12 9.4

27 23 23

14 12 12.2

19 16 13.4

13 15 14

46 43 39.6

1 14 1.4

1 14 1.4

243 256 240.2

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

65 45 57.8

18 9 15.8

5 6 5.4

88 60 79

72 50 73.6

38 52 45.4

110 102 119

39 32 37.4

50 49 52.2

89 81 89.6

57 45 52.6

15 19 22

72 64 74.6

15 9 9.6

15 15 19.8

12 16 16.6

42 40 46

0 0 1.4

0 0 1.4

401 347 409.6

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 4/13/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 4/13/2025

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2025 Homicide totals include 0 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.
2024 Homicide totals include 1 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2024 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

11 14 11.2

8 11 13.2

5 3 6.8

24 28 31.2

24 13 35

21 11 29.4

45 24 64.4

15 10 14.4

27 23 31.4

42 33 45.8

32 12 27

45 36 40

77 48 67

11 8 13.4

14 10 11.4

7 5 10

32 23 34.8

0 0 1.2

0 0 1.2

220 156 244.4

Larceny From MV

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

55 45 60.4

19 12 44.6

6 10 18

80 67 123

84 68 87.6

51 41 55.6

135 109 143.2

42 54 67

76 38 106.2

118 92 173.2

114 109 109

40 22 47.4

154 131 156.4

33 27 34

83 34 47.6

19 16 27.8

135 77 109.4

0 1 1.2

0 1 1.2

622 477 706.4

Other Larceny

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

362 359 322.4

80 53 64.4

20 16 23.8

462 428 410.6

183 229 162.4

114 130 106.4

297 359 268.8

258 189 156.2

266 269 174.2

524 458 330.4

512 562 454.8

104 128 130.4

616 690 585.2

79 59 72

120 116 94.8

48 75 67

247 250 233.8

0 12 1.6

0 12 1.6

2,146 2,197 1,830.4

Auto Theft

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

19 20 24

20 7 14.6

1 2 3.6

40 29 42.2

41 42 49.2

48 32 29

89 74 78.2

26 17 30.6

44 33 48.2

70 50 78.8

29 26 34.6

31 19 27.8

60 45 62.4

11 24 14

13 14 15.6

15 13 14.2

39 51 43.8

2 1 1.4

2 1 1.4

300 250 306.8

Totals % 
Change

2024 2025

578 577 0%

178 115 -35%

43 49 14%

799 741 -7%

495 473 -4%

350 358 2%

845 831 -2%

453 342 -25%

564 495 -12%

1,017 837 -18%

805 819 2%

266 254 -5%

1,071 1,073 0%

171 147 -14%

275 216 -21%

122 146 20%

568 509 -10%

6 29 0%

6 29 0%

4,306 4,020 -7%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

545

189

70

804

503

346

849

358

497

855

746

298

1044

168

224

164

556

20

20

4128

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 4/13/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 4/13/2025

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 25 34 20.6

A07 6 3 6.6

A15 2 3 2

Subtotal 33 40 29.2

B

B02 9 3 9.4

B03 2 3 3

Subtotal 11 6 12.4

C

C06 38 18 14.2

C11 19 15 8.6

Subtotal 57 33 22.8

D

D04 11 14 17.6

D14 4 13 4.6

Subtotal 15 27 22.2

E

E05 2 2 1.6

E13 1 2 5

E18 0 0 1.2

Subtotal 3 4 7.8

ND

N/D 0 0 0.2

Subtotal 0 0 0.2

Grand Total 119 110 94.6


